Mounting interchangeability between the stainless steel
cylinder, CG5-S series
Water-resistant construction by seals (Scraper, Tube gasket: FKM)
Scraper: Blue FKM
Using materials compliant with the US FDA.
The scraper material complies with regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 for food contact applications.
Grease used: NSF H1 grease
Non-adjustable air cushion

ø20, ø25, ø32, ø40
HF2A-CG5 Series
How to Order
Port thread type
Nil
M5 x 0.8 ø20, ø25
Rc ø32, ø40
TN NPT ø32, ø40
TF G ø32, ø40
Type
C Non-adjustable air cushion
Bore size
20 20 mm
25 25 mm
32 32 mm
40 40 mm
Seal material
 (Scraper, Cylinder tube gasket)
V FKM
Mounting type
B Basic type
E Integrated clevis type
CG B C 25 S V 100
C D G 5 B C 25 S V 100
Accessory options
(To be ordered separately. For details ⇒ p. 6)
· Auto switches, Switch rail accessories
·  Mounting brackets: Axial foot bracket, Rod flange,
Head flange, Pivot bracket
· Plug bolt
· Rail plug
5
HF2A
HF2A
4
HF2A-CG5 Series
Symbol
Air cushion
Bore size [mm] 20 25 32 40
Action Double acting, Single rod
Fluid Air
Proof pressure 1.5 MPa
Maximum operating pressure 1.0 MPa
Minimum operating pressure 0.05 MPa
Ambient and fluid
temperature
Without auto switch: −10 to 70°C,
With auto switch: −10 to 60°C
Cushion Non-adjustable air cushion + Bumper cushion
Lubrication Not required (Non-lube)
Piston speed 50 to 500 mm/s
Stroke length tolerance Up to 1000st +1.4
  0 mm
Allowable kinetic energy [J] 0.28 0.41 0.66 1.20
Mounting type Basic type, Integrated clevis type
Specifications
∗   An axial foot bracket, rod flange, head flange, and pivot bracket are available as optional
parts. For details, refer to page 6.
Theoretical Output Table
Unit: N
Bore size
 [mm]
Rod size
[mm]
Operating
direction
Piston area
[mm2]
Operating pressure [MPa]
0.3 0.5 0.7
20 8
OUT 314 94.2 157 220
IN 264 79.2 132 185